



#### **NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE**

#### NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE

Fax: (903) 654-3097

APR 19 2023

Natalie Robinson, First-Assistant
Patty Wells, Assistant
Lisa Clay, Assistant
Jan Wise, Assistant
Krystal McCollum, Assistant

Terri Gillen, County Auditor

followed on this purchase.

Signature

Mones Steward

300 W 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave., Suite 4 Corsicana, TX 75110

Phone: (903) 654-3095

e-mail: auditor@navarrocounty.org

#### INTEROFFICE MEMO

The a	ttached item is being returned for the following reasons:
4	Item incurred before purchase order issued
	Purchase order number is inconsistent with invoice
C	Amount billed does not match the purchase order
	Vendor on purchase order does not match invoice
	Insufficient documentation to process payment
ū	Signature or date not present
٥	System shows invoice paid
٥	Budget Account Number (Line Item) is missing – Acct #
ū	Insufficient budget in Line Item
ū	Payment Request inconsistent with County Policy
۵	Other
paym	e provide the additional documentation or explanation necessary to process this ent request. This notice must remain attached to the payment request.
Additi	onal explanation:
	Department Head or Elected or Appointed Official must sign this form rming notification that the Navarro County Purchasing Policy was not

4/18/23

#### K & S TIRE TOWING AND RECOVERY, INC.

1310 N. BUSINESS 45 CORSICANA, TX. 75110

INVOICE

82234

	F	Phone: 903	-872-07	745 Fax: 903-872-3363		
INVOICE				Printed Date: 04/10/2023	Work Complet	ted: 04/10/2023
NAVARRO COUNTY SHERIFF - Kei 312 W 2ND AVE. CORSICANA, TX 75110 Office 903-654-3001 DISP Keith Lev Fax 903-654-3044 FAX Debra Kelle	wis 903-65			2017 Chevrolet - UNIT#2797 - Lic # : 1342939 Unit # : UNIT#2797 VIN # : 1GNLCDEC9 HR251418	are o	dometer In: 0
Part Description / Number	Qty	Sale	Ext	Labor Description		Ext
RECEIV  APR 18 2  NAVARRO CA AUDITOR'S CO  Debit: 101-540-4  Desc: 4414 2197  PO#: 44 Invoice#: 82234 Vendor#: 2319	OUNTY OFFICE	e Ecke	r. C	WRECKER CALL STUCK OUT IN BAZZ SKID STER 4/10/2023	ETTE , WITH	150.00
Org. Estimate 0.00 Revisions 0.0	0 0	Current Estima	ate 0.00		Labor:	150.00
					SubTotal: Tax: Total:	150.00 0.00 150.00
[ Payments - ]	$\mathcal{A}$	Rein	110	0411.23	Bal Due:	\$150.00
Vehicle Received: 4/10/2023					Cueton	ner Number : 363

I hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with the necessary material and hereby grant you and/or your employees permission to operate the car or truck herein described on street, highways or elsewhere for the purpose to testing and/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above car or truck to secure the amount of repairs thereto. Warranty on parts and labor is 3 Months or 3000 miles whichever comes first. Warranty work has to be performed in our shop & cannot exceed the original cost of repair.

Signature	Data
Signature	Date



APR 19 2023

#### **NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE**

#### **NAVARRO COUNTY** AUDITOR'S OFFICE

Fax: (903) 654-3097

Natalie Robinson, First-Assistant Patty Wells, Assistant Lisa Clay, Assistant Jan Wise, Assistant Krystal McCollum, Assistant

Terri Gillen, County Auditor

300 W 3rd Ave., Suite 4 Corsicana, TX 75110

Phone: (903) 654-3095

e-mail: auditor@navarrocounty.org

	INTEROFFICE MEMO	
The a	e attached item is being returned for the following reason	ons:
X	Item incurred before purchase order issued	
	<ul> <li>Purchase order number is inconsistent with invoice</li> </ul>	
	Amount billed does not match the purchase order	
a	Vendor on purchase order does not match invoice	,
Q	u Insufficient documentation to process payment	
	<ul> <li>Signature or date not present</li> </ul>	
ū	□ System shows invoice paid	
0	□ Budget Account Number (Line Item) is missing – A	cct #
0	□ Insufficient budget in Line Item	
۵	Payment Request inconsistent with County Policy	
ü	u Other	
	ase provide the additional documentation or explanation or explanation attached to the contract of the contrac	
Addit	ditional explanation:	
confi	e Department Head or Elected or Appointed Offician Infirming notification that the Navarro County Purcle Iowed on this purchase.	
	Monus Steward 04/18  prature Date	/23
Sign	nature Date	



# PO Box 2127 Corsicana TX 75151RECEIVED

	163998
	Net 30
Invoice #:	82261
Invoice Date	2023-04-01
Total Due	\$65.00
	Invoice Date

INVOICE

APR 14 2023

NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE

Make Check Payable to: Nelson Propane	
Amount Enclosed: \$	

NAVARRO COUNTY SHERIFF NAVARRO COUNTY SHERIFF 312 W 2ND CORSICANA, TX 75110

Nelson Propane PO Box 2127 Corsicana, TX 75151

Cu	stomer Name	Delivery/Service Address	Cust #	Invoice #	Inv Date
NAVARRO	O COUNTY SHERIFF	312 W 2ND - CORSICANA, TX 75110	163998	82261	2023-04-01
Quantity	Item Number	Description	Unit Pr	ice	TOTAL
1.00	Tank Rental Fee		\$6	5.0000	\$65.00

Tank	Ed	ui	pm	en	t:

Fuel Tank - Tank 1 Heat

For Fuel or Service At:

312 W 2ND - CORSICANA, TX 75110

\$65.00	Sub Total
\$0.00	Charges
\$0.00	Tax Total

ACCOUNT BALANCE \$66.02 TOTAL DUE \$65.00

Recurring Charge for Tank #87847 - Tank 1 Heat We appreciate your business. Online payment is available at www.NelsonPropane.com

> Nelson Propane PO Box 2127 Corsicana, TX 75151

903-874-5641|www.NelsonPropane.com

www.nelsonpropane.com



#### **NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE**

APR 19 2023

**NAVARRO COUNTY** 

Natalie Ratinsphores OFFICE Patty Wells, Assistant

Lisa Clay, Assistant

Jan Wise, Assistant Krystal McCollum, Assistant

300 W 3rd Ave., Suite 4 Corsicana, TX 75110

Terri Gillen, County Auditor Phone: (903) 654-3095

e-mail: auditor@navarrocounty.org

Fax: (903) 654-3097

#### INTEROFFICE MEMO

The attached	l item is	being	returned	for	the	following	reasons:
--------------	-----------	-------	----------	-----	-----	-----------	----------

he a	ttached item is being returned for the following reasons:
X	Item incurred before purchase order issued
	Purchase order number is inconsistent with invoice
	Amount billed does not match the purchase order
a	Vendor on purchase order does not match invoice
	Insufficient documentation to process payment
	Signature or date not present
ū	System shows invoice paid
	Budget Account Number (Line Item) is missing – Acct #
ū	Insufficient budget in Line Item
ü	Payment Request inconsistent with County Policy
	Other
	e provide the additional documentation or explanation necessary to process this ent request. This notice must remain attached to the payment request.
dditi	onal explanation:

The Department Head or Elected or Appointed Official must sign this form confirming notification that the Navarro County Purchasing Policy was not followed on this purchase.

Tomo Steward

 $\frac{4/18/23}{\text{Date}}$ 

**Signature** 



INCORPORATED

PO Box 2127 Corsicana TX 75151 RECEIVED

APR 14 2023

NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE

NAVARRO COUNTY SHERIFF NAVARRO COUNTY SHERIFF 312 W 2ND CORSICANA, TX 75110

#### INVOICE

163998		Customer #:
Net 30		Payment Terms:
82259	Invoice #:	
2023-04-01	Invoice Date	
\$1.00	Total Due	

Make Check Payable to: I	Nelson Propane
Amount Enclosed: \$	

Nelson Propane PO Box 2127 Corsicana, TX 75151

Customer Name		Delivery/Service Address	Cust#	Invoice #	Inv Date
NAVARRO	O COUNTY SHERIFF	312 W 2ND - CORSICANA, TX 75110	163998	82259	2023-04-01
Quantity	Item Number	Description	Unit Pr	ice	TOTAL
1.00	Tank Rental Fee		\$	1.0000	\$1.00

Tank/Equipment:	Fuel Tank - Tank 1 H	last
i ank/Equipment:	ruel lank - lank l F	ieat

For Fuel or Service At:

312 W 2ND - CORSICANA, TX 75110

Sub Total \$1.00 Charges \$0.00 Tax Total \$0.00

ACCOUNT BALANCE TOTAL DUE \$1.00

Recurring Charge for Tank #87845 - Tank 1 Heat We appreciate your business. Online payment is available at www.NelsonPropane.com

> Nelson Propane PO Box 2127 Corsicana, TX 75151



Natalie Robinson, First-Assistant
Patty Wells, Assistant
Lisa Clay, Assistant
Jan Wise, Assistant
Krystal McCollum, Assistant

Fax: (903) 654-3097

Terri Gillen, County Auditor

Monis Steward

Signature

300 W 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave., Suite 4 Corsicana, TX 75110

Phone: (903) 654-3095

e-mail: auditor@navarrocounty.org

INTEROFFICE MEMO The attached item is being returned for the following reasons: Item incurred before purchase order issued Purchase order number is inconsistent with invoice Amount billed does not match the purchase order Vendor on purchase order does not match invoice Insufficient documentation to process payment Signature or date not present System shows invoice paid Budget Account Number (Line Item) is missing - Acct # Insufficient budget in Line Item Payment Request inconsistent with County Policy Other Please provide the additional documentation or explanation necessary to process this payment request. This notice must remain attached to the payment request. Additional explanation: The Department Head or Elected or Appointed Official must sign this form confirming notification that the Navarro County Purchasing Policy was not followed on this purchase.

# Huffman Communications Sales, Inc. RECEIVED

903.872.6032 Fax P.O. Box 1753 Corsicana, Texas 75151 APR 17 2023

NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE

# **Sales Invoice**

DATE	INVOICE NO.
2/14/2023	40034

Navarro County S. O. 834
312 W. 2nd Avenue
Corsicana, Texas 75110

Navarro County S. O. 834
County Courthouse
Corsicana, Texas 75110

P.O. NO.	TERMS	REP	SHIP DATE	SHIP	VIΑ	FC	ЭB	PROJECT
	Net 30	SCH	2/14/2023					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION					QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
Labor Tech I	Hourly Labor - Technician Level 1 Services to move radar and connect radio speaker in units 2122 & 2123					5	85.0	425.00
Equip	Radar interface	cable				2	71.1	0 142.20
Misc.	Payment applied	l - Check #	155889			1	-284.2	-284.20
						4		
							t.	
	Deero	X	eller :	4/18/	23			

**Total** \$283.00





APR 18 2023

NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE

Fax: (903) 654-3097

Natalie Robinson, First-Assistant Patty Wells, Assistant Lisa Clay, Assistant Jan Wise, Assistant Krystal McCollum, Assistant

Terri Gillen, County Auditor

300 W 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave., Suite 4 Corsicana, TX 75110

Phone: (903) 654-3095

Signature

e-mail: auditor@navarrocounty.org

	INTEROFFICE MEMO
The a	tached item is being returned for the following reasons:
X	Item incurred before purchase order issued
	Purchase order number is inconsistent with invoice
٥	Amount billed does not match the purchase order
0	Vendor on purchase order does not match invoice
۵	Insufficient documentation to process payment
۵	Signature or date not present
a	System shows invoice paid
	Budget Account Number (Line Item) is missing – Acct #
٥	Insufficient budget in Line Item
۵	Payment Request inconsistent with County Policy
a	Other
	e provide the additional documentation or explanation necessary to process this ent request. This notice must remain attached to the payment request.
Additi	onal explanation:
confi	Department Head or Elected or Appointed Official must sign this form rming notification that the Navarro County Purchasing Policy was not yed on this purchase.
	Mono Steward 4/13/23

# RECEIVED K & S TIRE TOWING AND RECOVERY, INC. 1310 N. BUSINESS 45 CORSICANA, TX. 75110

INVOICE 81637

APR 0 3 2023

Phone: 903-872-0745 Fax: 903-872-3363

THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	COUNTY			Printed Date: 01/03/2023	Work Complet	ed: 01/03/2023
NAVARRO COUNTY SHERIFFE 312 W 2ND AVE. CORSICANA, TX 75110 Office 903-654-3001 DISP Keith Fax 903-654-3044 FAX Debra	Lewis 903-6			2017 Chevrolet - UNIT#2797 - Lic#: 1342939 Unit#: UNIT#2797 VIN#: 1GNLCDEC9 HR251418	Oc	dometer in : 0
Part Description / Number	Qty	Sale	Ext	Labor Description	<b>建设工程发展工</b>	Ext
OIL FILTER  PF63E  10W30 SYNTHETIC  ENGINE OIL per qt	7.00	8.00 9.33	8.00 65.31	Changed Motor Oil & Replaced Filter		11.40 ynthetic oil. , 40.00
				. *		
Debit: 101-560-445 Desc: Unit 2797	oil C	hauq	e, 1 <sup>V</sup>	Jounter 4 Tires 7 - habor \$11.40		
PO#:	<u>u</u>	nit o	) 7 1 9	7 - HABOR \$ 11.40		
PO#:_ Invoice#:_81637 Vendor#:2319	ey 1	4/3/2	3			
PO#:_ Invoice#:_81637 Vendor#:2319	ey 1	F/3/2	3		Labor:	51.40 73.31
PO#:_ Invoice#:_81637 Vendor#:2319	ey 1	4/3/2	3		Partix SubTotal:	73.31 124.71 0.00
PO#:_ Invoice#:_81(a37] Vendor#:_2319  Alcha Xe Org. Estimate 0.00 Revisions	ey 1	4/3/2	3		Parts:	73.31 124.71
PO#:_ Invoice#:_81637 Vendor#:2319	ey 1	4/3/2	3		SubTotal: Tax: Total: Bal Due:	73.31 124.71 0.00 124.71
PO#:	clore along with the first purpose to be	F/3/2 Current Estin	3 nate 0.00		SubTotal: Tax: Total: Bal Due:  Custom to operain the car or him above cor or truck	73.31 124.71 0.00 124.71 \$124.71



Natalie Robinson, First-Assistant Patty Wells, Assistant Lisa Clay, Assistant Jan Wise, Assistant Krystal McCollum, Assistant

Fax: (903) 654-3097

Terri Gillen, County Auditor

300 W 3rd Ave., Suite 4 Corsicana, TX 75110

Phone: (903) 654-3095

e-mail: auditor@navarrocounty.org

	INTEROFFICE MEMO	
The a	ttached item is being returned for the following reasons:	RECEIVED
X	Item incurred before purchase order issued	
/ 0	Purchase order number is inconsistent with invoice	/ <sup>10</sup> ? 2 0 2023
ū	Amount billed does not match the purchase order	NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE
ū	Vendor on purchase order does not match invoice	
ū	Insufficient documentation to process payment	
O	Signature or date not present	
ū	System shows invoice paid	
	Budget Account Number (Line Item) is missing – Acct #	
o	Insufficient budget in Line Item	
ū	Payment Request inconsistent with County Policy	
а	Other	
paym	e provide the additional documentation or explanation needs request. This notice must remain attached to the pay	ment request.
Addit	onal explanation:	
confi	Department Head or Elected or Appointed Official murming notification that the Navarro County Purchasing on this purchase.	
-	71(11	23
Signa	ature Date	

#### **ROGERS ANIMAL HOSPITAL**

1246 N. BUSINESS 45 CORSICANA, TX 75110 (903) 872-6655



493 17 2023

AUDITOR'S OFFICE

Client ID: 16001 Invoice #: 69579

NAVARRO COUNTY

Date: 3/17/2023

NAVARRO COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFIC
ATTN: KRYSTAL PO 31282
312 WEST 2ND AVE.
CORSICANA, TX 75110

	Veight:	QUINE	1351 Species: E	Patient ID: 261351 Patient Name: STRAY HORSE	
Sex: Female	rthday: 00/00/0000	THER BREED E	RAY HORSE Breed: O		
<b>Total</b>	Quantity	Staff Name	Description		
\$70.00	1.00	Dr. Krystal Bunch	Exam Routine Large Animal	3/16/2023	
\$89.43	1.50		DORMOSEDAN INJ PER CC		
\$23.86	1.00		BUTORPHANOL (CIV) PER CC		
\$0.00	1.00		Thank you!		
\$183.29	ent Subtotal:	Pat			
\$183.29	nvoice Total:				
\$183.29	Total:				
\$183.29	Balance Due:				
\$0.00	ious Balance:	Pre			
\$183.29	Balance Due:				

Delra Keeg 4/13/23



Natalie Robinson, First-Assistant Patty Wells, Assistant Lisa Clay, Assistant Jan Wise, Assistant Krystal McCollum, Assistant

Fax: (903) 654-3097

Terri Gillen, County Auditor

Monus Steward

Signature

300 W 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave., Suite 4 Corsicana, TX 75110

Phone: (903) 654-3095

e-mail: auditor@navarrocounty.org

#### INTEROFFICE MEMO

	INTEROFFICE MEMO					
The a	ttached item is being returned for the following reasons:	RECEIVED  APR 2 7 2023				
X	Item incurred before purchase order issued	APR 2.2 same				
0	Purchase order number is inconsistent with invoice	IVAVAD-				
0	Amount billed does not match the purchase order	AUDITOR'S OFFICE				
ū	Vendor on purchase order does not match invoice					
u	Insufficient documentation to process payment					
	Signature or date not present					
	System shows invoice paid					
	Budget Account Number (Line Item) is missing – Acct #_					
	Insufficient budget in Line Item					
ū	Payment Request inconsistent with County Policy					
	Other					
	Please provide the additional documentation or explanation necessary to process this payment request. This notice must remain attached to the payment request.					
Additi	onal explanation:					
-						
H						
confi	The Department Head or Elected or Appointed Official must sign this form confirming notification that the Navarro County Purchasing Policy was not followed on this purchase.					

 $\frac{4-19-33}{\text{Date}}$ 

# FRANK KENT CHUNTRY

2000 Business State Hwy 31 Corsicana TX US 75109 fkcountry.com

Vehicle Health Report

RO#: 6081090 | Tag#: 8585

Check-in: Thu Mar 23, 2023 I 7:28 AM Promise Time: Thu Mar 23, 2023 I 7:00 PM

Customer NAVARRO CO. SHERRIFF'S DEPT. 2023222 (903) 654-3002 312 W 2ND AVE

CORSICANA, TX 75110

Pickup-Customer Same as Customer

Billing-Customer NAVARRO COUNTY (903) 602-9429 dkelley@ncscotx.org Vehicle 2016 Chevrolet Tahoe 1GNLCDEC7*GR252632* 169,710 MI In / 169,710 Mi

Out

In Service: 03/22/2016

Service Advisor Gina Teafatiller

71

(469) 939-2652

[3

Next Appointment

Unit 2691 - A. Hollifield

Please contact the service department to schedule an appointment.

( IL)

\$0.00

Services (0)

Inspections (0)

**RECEIVED** 

APR 17 2023

Approved Jobs

NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE

3. ENG

CUSTOMER REQUEST TO DIAGNOSE AN ENGINE CONCERN

Customer Pay

\$441.56

Labor \$150.00 Parts \$251.42 Sublet Labor \$0.00 Sublet Parts \$0.00 Fees \$80.28 Discounts \$0.00 Tax \$0.00 Deductible \$0.00 Insurance/Warranty \$0.00

Original Estimate
Thu Mar 23, 2023 | 7:28 AM

\$0.00

Invoice Total

\$481.70

Mono Steward 4/18/23



Tekion Corp 2023

Vehicle Health Report v2 | Page 1 of 1 Thu Mar 30, 2023 | 4:17 PM



Natalie Robinson, First-Assistant
Patty Wells, Assistant
Lisa Clay, Assistant
Jan Wise, Assistant
Krystal McCollum, Assistant

Fax: (903) 654-3097

Terri Gillen, County Auditor

followed on this purchase.

Morros Steward

Signature

300 W 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave., Suite 4 Corsicana, TX 75110

Phone: (903) 654-3095

e-mail: auditor@navarrocounty.org

#### INTEROFFICE MEMO

VAVARRO COLATA
UDITORS COLATA The attached item is being returned for the following reasons: Item incurred before purchase order issued Purchase order number is inconsistent with invoice Amount billed does not match the purchase order Vendor on purchase order does not match invoice Insufficient documentation to process payment Signature or date not present System shows invoice paid Budget Account Number (Line Item) is missing – Acct # Insufficient budget in Line Item Payment Request inconsistent with County Policy Other Please provide the additional documentation or explanation necessary to process this payment request. This notice must remain attached to the payment request. Additional explanation:

The Department Head or Elected or Appointed Official must sign this form confirming notification that the Navarro County Purchasing Policy was not

4/19/23

# FRANK KENT CHUNTRY

2000 Business State Hwy 31 Corsicana TX US 75109 fkcountry.com

Vehicle Health Report

RO#: 6080800 | Tag#: 8788

Check-in: Mon Mar 13, 2023 | 10:26 AM Promise Time: Mon Mar 13, 2023 | 7:00 PM

Customer NAVARRO CO S.O. 2015369 (903) 654-3002 312 W 2ND AVE

CORSICANA, TX 75110

Pickup-Customer Same as Customer Billing-Customer

NAVARRO COUNTY (903) 602-9429 dkelley@ncscotx.org Vehicle 2017 Chevrolet Tahoe 1GNLCDEC6*HR249223* 119,525 Mi In / 119,525 Mi

Out In Service: 04/12/2017

Unit 2799

Service Advisor Gina Teafatiller 71 (469) 939-2652

- J. Palos

**Next Appointment** 

Please contact the service department to schedule an appointment.

RECEIVED

\$0.00

Services (0)

Inspections (0)

APR 17 2723

AUDITOR'S OFFICE

Approved Jobs

3. ENG

CUSTOMER REQUEST TO DIAGNOSE AN ENGINE CONCERN

Customer Pay

\$597.18

Labor \$150.00 Parts \$447.18 Sublet Labor \$0.00 Sublet Parts \$0.00 Fees \$59.71 Discounts \$0.00 Tax \$0.00 Deductible \$0.00 Insurance/Warranty \$0.00

Original Estimate
Mon Mar 13, 2023 | 10.26 AM

\$0.00

Invoice Total

\$656.89

Mono Steward 4/18/23



Tekion Corp 2023

Vehicle Health Report v2 | Page 1 of 1 Fri Mar 24, 2023 | 5:18 PM



APR 19 2023

#### **NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE**

NAVARRO COUNTY
AUDITOR'S OFFICE

Natalie Robinson, First-Assistant
Patty Wells, Assistant
Lisa Clay, Assistant
Jan Wise, Assistant

Krystal McCollum, Assistant

Fax: (903) 654-3097

Terri Gillen, County Auditor

300 W 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave., Suite 4 Corsicana, TX 75110

Phone: (903) 654-3095

e-mail: auditor@navarrocounty.org

#### INTEROFFICE MEMO

The attached item is being returned for the following reasons:

Item incurred before purchase order issued

- Purchase order number is inconsistent with invoice
- Amount billed does not match the purchase order
- Vendor on purchase order does not match invoice
- Insufficient documentation to process payment
- Signature or date not present
- System shows invoice paid
- Budget Account Number (Line Item) is missing Acct #
- Insufficient budget in Line Item
- Payment Request inconsistent with County Policy
- □ Other \_\_\_\_

Please provide the additional documentation or explanation necessary to process this payment request. This notice must remain attached to the payment request.

Additional explanation:\_\_\_\_\_

The Department Head or Elected or Appointed Official must sign this form confirming notification that the Navarro County Purchasing Policy was not followed on this purchase.

· Monus Steward

Date

Signature

### Huffman Communications Sales, Inc.

# RECEIVED

# **Sales Invoice**

903.872.6032 Fax P.O. Box 1753 Corsicana, Texas 75151

APR 14 2023

DATE INVOICE NO. 3/22/2023 40114

	NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE	3/22/2023	40114
BILL TO	AUDITOR'S OF SHIP TO		
Navarro County S. O. 834 312 W. 2nd Avenue Corsicana, Texas 75110	Navarro Count County Courth Corsicana, Tex	nouse	

D Thompson

		THORNE					
P.O. NO.	TERMS	REP	SHIP DATE	SHIP VIA	FOI	В	PROJECT
unit 2797	Net 30	SCH	3/22/2023				
ITEM		DESCRIP	TION		QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
Labor Tech 1	Hourly Labor - repair Timer on  Debit: Desc: PO#: Invoice#: Vendor#:	a tahoe Un	it 2797			85.00	170.00

 131	Total	\$170.00

MAY 0 1 2023



#### NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITONAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE

Natalie Robinson, First-Assistant
Patty Wells, Assistant
Lisa Clay, Assistant
Jan Wise, Assistant
Krystal McCollum, Assistant

Terri Gillen, County Auditor

300 W 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave., Suite 4 Corsicana, TX 75110

Phone: (903) 654-3095

e-mail: auditor@navarrocounty.org

Fax: (903) 654-3097

#### INTEROFFICE MEMO

The attached ite	em is being	returned for	or the	following	reasons:
------------------	-------------	--------------	--------	-----------	----------

X	Item incurred before purchase order issued
a	Purchase order number is inconsistent with invoice
	Amount billed does not match the purchase order
	Vendor on purchase order does not match invoice
	Insufficient documentation to process payment
a	Signature or date not present
۵	System shows invoice paid
	Budget Account Number (Line Item) is missing – Acct #
	Insufficient budget in Line Item
a	Payment Request inconsistent with County Policy
	Other
aym	e provide the additional documentation or explanation necessary to process this ent request. This notice must remain attached to the payment request.
dditi	onal explanation:
onfi ollov	Department Head or Elected or Appointed Official must sign this form rming notification that the Navarro County Purchasing Policy was not ved on this purchase.  Marine Steward 4/30/33  Date



APR 18 2023

NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE

INVOICE					
Invoice #	00043566	Due Date	05/12/2023		
Invoice Date	04/12/2023	Reference #			
Terms	Net 30 Net	WO#	00043566		

•	•	L	റ

NAVARRO COUNTY JAIL 300 W 2ND AVE CORSICANA, Texas 75110

#### SERVICE LOCATION

NAVARRO COUNTY JAIL (A-1) 312 W. 2nd, CORSICANA, Texas 75110

# Replaced Backup Batteries (2)12 V 12 Amp

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
12 Volt 12 amp battery	2	\$65.00	\$130.00
P2P-C	1	\$549.80	\$549.80
Remittance Information Mail all checks to:		Sub-Total	\$679.80
Attn: AR Texas Fire & Safety 1618 Exchange Parkway		\$0.00	
Waco, TX 76712	Total In	\$679.80	
Please include code NAV003 on the check.			
If you have any payment questions, please email ar.tfs@natfiresafety.com.	y.	P /	

We're Going Green!

We will be emailing all invoices moving forward. Let us know where we should send future invoices by emailing ar.tfs@natfiresafety.com with the email address.

Monus Steward 4/13/23